Symbol
Rubber bumper
Standard Strokes
Manufacture of Intermediate Strokes
Description
Spacer installation type
Spacers are installed in the standard stroke cylinder.
• Ø 12 to Ø 32: Available in 1 mm stroke increments.

5 Head cover Aluminium alloy Ø 12 to Ø 63 Chromated
Ø 80, Ø 100 Painted
6 Guide rod Carbon steel Hard chrome plating
7 Plate Carbon steel Nickel plating
8 Plate mounting bolt Carbon steel Nickel plating
9 Guide bolt Carbon steel Nickel plating
10 Retaining ring Carbon tool steel Phosphate coated
11 Retaining ring Carbon tool steel Phosphate coated
12 Bumper A Urethane
13 Bumper B Urethane
14 Magnet —
15 Plug Carbon steel Ø 12, Ø 16 Nickel platingHexagon socket head plug Ø 20 to Ø 100
16 Slide bearing Bearing alloy
Bore size
[mm] Kit no. Contents
40 WGP40-Z-PS Set of
nos.
above
50 WGP50-Z-PS
63 WGP63-Z-PS
80 WGP80-Z-PS
100 WGP100-Z-PS
Bore size
[mm] Kit no. Contents
12 WGP12-Z-PS Set of
nos.
above
21 , 22
21 24
23 , 24
16 WGP16-Z-PS
20 WGP20-Z-PS
25 WGP25-Z-PS
32 WGP32-Z-PS
Ø 50 or more
Ø 12 to Ø 25  50 stroke or less
Ø 12 to Ø 25  Over 50 stroke
Ø 63 or more